Acta Cryst. (2019). C75,  doi:10.1107/S2053229619006405        Supporting information
Volume 75 (2019)
Supporting information for article:
Three polymorphs of 3-(3-phenyl-1H-1,2,4-triazol-5-yl)-2H-1-benzo-
pyran-2-one formed from different solvents
Svitlana V. Shishkina, Irina S. Konovalova, Pavlo V. Trostianko, Anna O.
Geleverya, Sergiy M. Kovalenko and Natalya D. Bunyatyan
Acta Cryst. (2019). C75,  doi:10.1107/S2053229619006405        Supporting information, sup-1
Supporting information
Table S1 Symmetry codes, interaction energy of the basic molecule with neighbouring
ones (Eint, kcal/mol) and the contribution of this energy to the total interaction energy (%) in
crystals 1t.
Dimer Molecules Symmetry operation Eint, kcal/mol
The contribution to
the total interaction
energy, %
Molecule 1t_A
1t_d1 A-A 2-x,1-y,-z -17.6 23.6
1t_d2 A-A 1-x,2-y,-z -15.9 21.3
1t_d3 A-A 2-x,2-y,-z -7.4 9.9
1t_d4 A-A 1-x,1-y,-z -7.3 9.9
1t_d5 A-A 1+x,y,z -5.4 7.2
1t_d6 A-A -1+x,y,z -5.4 7.2
1t_d7 A-B x,1+y,-1+z -4.2 5.6
1t_d8 A-B 1-x,1-y,1-z -3.3 4.5
1t_d9 A-B x,y,z -2.8 3.7
1t_d10 A-B 2-x,1-y,-z -2.0 2.6
1t_d11 A-B 1+x,y,z -1.3 1.7
1t_d12 A-B 2-x,1-y,1-z -1.1 1.4
1t_d13 A-B 1-x,1-y,-z -1.0 1.4
Molecule 1t_B
1t_d14 B-B 1-x,1-y,1-z -16.6 22.4
1t_d15 B-B 2-x,-y,1-z -16.4 22.1
1t_d16 B-B 2-x,1-y,1-z -7.8 10.5
1t_d17 B-B 1-x,-y,1-z -7.1 9.6
1t_d18 B-B 1+x,y,z -5.4 7.2
1t_d19 B-B -1+x,y,z -5.4 7.2
1t_d20 B-A x,-1+y,1+z -4.2 5.6
1t_d21 B-A 1-x,1-y,1-z -3.3 4.5
1t_d22 B-A x,y,z -2.8 3.7
1t_d23 B-A 2-x,1-y,-z -2.0 2.6
1t_d24 B-A -1+x,y, -1.3 1.7
1t_d25 B-A 2-x,1-y,1-z -1.1 1.4
1t_d26 B-A 1-x,1-y,-z -1.0 1.4
Acta Cryst. (2019). C75,  doi:10.1107/S2053229619006405        Supporting information, sup-2
Table S2 Symmetry codes, interaction energy of the basic molecule with neighbouring
ones (Eint, kcal/mol) and the contribution of this energy to the total interaction energy (%) in
crystals 1m.
Dimer Molecules Symmetry operation Eint, kcal/mol
The contribution to
the total interaction
energy, %
Molecule 1m_A
1m_d1 A-B 1+x,y,z -17.23 23.6
1m_d2 A-B x,y,-1+z -15.74 21.6
1m_d3 A-B 1+x,y,-1+z -7.58 10.4
1m_d4 A-B x,y,z -7.24 9.9
1m_d5 A-A 1+x,y,z -5.15 7.1
1m_d6 A-A -1+x,y,z -5.15 7.1
1m_d7 A-B 1-x,1/2+y,1-z -3.23 4.4
1m_d8 A-A 2-x,1/2+y,1-z -2.53 3.5
1m_d9 A-A 2-x,-1/2+y,1-z -2.53 3.5
1m_d10 A-B 1-x,-1/2+y,1-z -1.90 2.6
1m_d11 A-A 3-x,1/2+y,1-z -1.29 1.8
1m_d12 A-A 3-x,-1/2+y,1-z -1.29 1.8
1m_d13 A-B 2-x,1/2+y,1-z -1.05 1.4
1m_d14 A-B 2-x,-1/2+y,1-z -1.04 1.4
Molecule 1m_B
1m_d15 B-A -1+x,y,z -17.23 23.2
1m_d16 B-A x,y,1+z -15.74 21.2
1m_d17 B-A -1+x,y,1+z -7.58 10.2
1m_d18 B-A x,y,z -7.24 9.8
1m_d19 B-B 1+x,y,z -5.28 7.1
1m_d20 B-B -1+x,y,z -5.28 7.1
1m_d21 B-B 1-x,1/2+y,2-z -4.31 5.8
1m_d22 B-B 1-x,-1/2+y,2-z -4.31 5.8
1m_d23 B-A 1-x,-1/2+y,1-z -3.23 4.4
1m_d24 B-A 1-x,1/2+y,1-z -1.90 2.6
1m_d25 B-A 2-x,1/2+y,1-z -1.04 1.4
1m_d26 B-A 2-x,-1/2+y,1-z -1.05 1.4
Acta Cryst. (2019). C75,  doi:10.1107/S2053229619006405        Supporting information, sup-3
Table S3 Symmetry codes, interaction energy of the basic molecule with neighbouring
ones (Eint, kcal/mol) and the contribution of this energy to the total interaction energy (%) in
crystals 1r.
Dimer Symmetry operation Eint, kcal/mol
The contribution to the
total interaction energy,
%
1r_d1 3/2-x,1/2+y,z -14.02 18.3
1r_d2 3/2-x,-1/2+y,z -14.02 18.3
1r_d3 1-x,1-y,1-z -10.02 13.1
1r_d4 2-x,1-y,1-z -5.21 6.8
1r_d5 x,3/2-y,1/2+z -4.81 6.3
1r_d6 x,3/2-y,-1/2+z -4.81 6.3
1r_d7 3/2-x,1-y,1/2+z -4.56 6.0
1r_d8 3/2-x,1-y,-1/2+z -4.56 6.0
1r_d9 1-x,1/2+y,1/2-z -3.14 4.1
1r_d10 1-x,-1/2+y,1/2-z -3.14 4.1
1r_d11 1/2+x,y,1/2-z -2.32 3.0
1r_d12 -1/2+x,y,1/2-z -2.32 3.0
1r_d13 1/2+x,1/2-y,1-z -1.80 2.3
1r_d14 -1/2+x,1/2-y,1-z -1.80 2.3